

**UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS**

AMGEN INC.,)
)
 Plaintiff,)
)
 v.)
)
)
 F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE)
 LTD., a Swiss Company, ROCHE)
 DIAGNOSTICS GmbH, a German)
 Company and HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE)
 INC., a New Jersey Corporation,)
)
 Defendants.)
 _____)

Civil Action No.: 05-12237 WGY

**PLAINTIFF AMGEN INC.’S MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF ITS
MOTION TO ENFORCE THE COURT’S DECEMBER 29, 2006 ORDER AND TO
COMPEL THE FURTHER PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE NO.
I. INTRODUCTION.....	1
II. ARGUMENT.....	6
A. ROCHE HAS REFUSED TO PRODUCE ITS SUPPLEMENTAL FDA FILINGS AS PREVIOUSLY ORDERED BY THE COURT.....	6
B. ROCHE’S COMMUNICATIONS WITH FDA REGARDING ITS PEG-EPO BLA ARE RELEVANT TO THE MERITS AS WELL AS AN INJUNCTION AND SHOULD BE PRODUCED.....	11
III. CONCLUSION.....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE NO.

Cases

Datascope Corp. v. Kontron Inc.,
786 F.2d 398 (Fed. Cir. 1986)..... 10

Hybritech, Inc. v. Abbott Laboratories,
849 F.2d at 1446 (Fed.Cir. 1988)..... 10

Other Authorities

21 C.F.R. 312.33 14

21 C.F.R. 312.50 14

21 C.F.R. 312.56 14
